b) Needs for convenient access, circulation, control and safety of street traffic. 

c) Limitations and opportunities of topography and physical features within and 
adjacent to the development. 

d) Block lengths (street lengths) for residential use shall not be longer than one 
thousand eight hundred (1,800) feet, measured along the centerline of the 
abutting streets, unless; curvilinear streets that offset the full width of the right- 
of-way, cul-de-sac, eyebrow, or island is provided. 

e) Blocks used for residential purposes should be of sufficient width to allow for